

Bid Tabulation

City of Riverside

Maintenance Contract
August 8, 2018

Lake Erie Construction Company
Norwalk, Ohio

M.P. Dory Co. Columbus, Ohio

REF.	DECONDUCAL	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	TINU	JATOT 1200	TINU	LATOT 1200
<u>NO.</u>	 <u>DESCRIPTION</u> GUARDRAIL REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	MEASURE FT.	<u>QTY.</u>	COST \$2.00	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	COST	<u>COSI</u>
1	RESHAPING UNDER GUARDRAIL	FT.	1250	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$2.60	\$3,250.00		\$3,125.00
2	GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5	FT.	1250	\$10.00	\$12,500.00	\$0.80	\$1,000.00		\$1,250.00
3			400	\$13.00	\$5,200.00	\$17.20	\$6,880.00		\$6,400.00
4	GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5 WITH DOUBLE RAILS	FT.	50	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$24.60	\$1,230.00		\$1,225.00
5	GUARDRAIL, TYPE 14 CS	FT.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$18.80	\$1,880.00		\$1,950.00
6	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS MITH LONG DOSTS	FT. FT.	400	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.20	\$8,080.00		\$7,000.00
7	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS HALF POST SPACING		150	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$22.40	\$3,360.00		\$2,775.00
8		FT.	50 50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$27.40	\$1,370.00		\$1,225.00
9	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE 5	FT.	50 50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$17.20	\$860.00		\$725.00
10	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE 5, USING 9 FOOT POSTS	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$18.80	\$940.00		\$875.00
11	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE MGS	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$21.40	\$1,070.00		\$750.00 \$775.00
12	GUARDRAIL REBUILT, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$22.40	\$1,120.00		\$775.00
13	REPLACE EXISTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKOUT	EACH	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$450.00		\$450.00
14	GUADDRAIL POST	EACH	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$59.00	\$5,900.00		\$5,000.00
15	GUARDRAIL POST, 9 FEET	EACH	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$16.00	\$320.00		\$500.00
16	GUARDRAIL POST, MGS LONG POST	EACH	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$14.00	\$420.00		\$1,500.00
17	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE A	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,235.00	\$1,235.00		\$1,100.00
18	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE B	EACH	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,880.00	\$1,880.00		\$1,750.00
19	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE I	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00		\$2,150.00
20	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE T	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$795.00	\$795.00		\$850.00
21	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,285.00	\$1,285.00		\$1,100.00
22	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE B	EACH	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,940.00	\$1,940.00		\$1,750.00
23	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,290.00	\$2,290.00		\$2,250.00
24	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$885.00	\$885.00		\$950.00
25	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	EACH	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,645.00	\$1,645.00		\$1,400.00
26	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE 1	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,270.00	\$2,270.00		\$2,150.00
27	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$500.00
28	BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE 2	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$525.00	\$525.00		\$500.00
29	IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1 (UNIDIRECTIONAL)	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00		\$4,200.00
30	IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 2 (UNIDIRECTIONAL)	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,380.00	\$4,380.00		\$4,200.00
31	IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 2 (UNIDIRECTIONAL)	EACH	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,725.00		\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
32	IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 2 (BIDIRECTIONAL)	EACH	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,150.00		\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00
33	FENCE, TYPE 47	FT.	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.20	\$1,820.00		\$1,750.00
34	FENCE, TYPE CLT	FT.	1000	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$19.40 \$145.00	\$19,400.00	·	\$25,000.00
35	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, MISC.:SHOULDER CLOSURE	HR	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$145.00	\$14,500.00		\$5,000.00
36	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, MISC.:ONE LANE CLOSURE ON MULTILANE HIGHWAY	HR	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00		\$10,000.00
37	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, MISC.:FLAGGER CLOSURE	HR	75	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$70.00	\$5,250.00		\$3,750.00
38	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERWITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	HR	24	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00		\$1,680.00
39	DELINEATOR ACCRETATION ACCRET	EACH	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00		\$2,500.00
40	MOBILIZATION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$625.00	\$12,500.00		\$15,000.00
41	MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY), AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00		\$4,800.00
42	BARRIER REFLECTOR	EACH	50	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$7.50	\$375.00		\$400.00
43	SIGNING, MISC.: SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$965.00	\$3,860.00		\$4,000.00
44	SIGNING, MISC.: SIGN SUPPORT BEAM, AS PER PLAN	FT.	120	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$44.50	\$5,340.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00
45	SIGNING, MISC.: SIGN (EXTRUSHEET,) AS PER PLAN	SF.	150	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.50 _	\$3,825.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
	TOTAL			<u>-</u>	\$156,300.00		\$185,795.00	L	\$194,505.00